Agendas can be obtained via the Internet at https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/AgendaSearch
Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Senate Secretary’s
Office: (602) 926-4231 (voice). Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

ARIZONA STATE SENATE

Fifty-sixth Legislature - Second Regular Session

MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS, PUBLIC SAFETY AND

BORDER SECURITY

DATE: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 TIME: 2:00 P.M.

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here:
https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientiD=6361162879&eventiD=2024031012

SENATORS: Borrelli
Burch
Diaz

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Minutes

4, Consideration of Bills

Bills
HB2034

HB2103

HB2107
HB2243

HB2322

02/29/2024
Sg

Gabaldon
Rogers

Short Title

DOC officers; personnel system; covered
(Cook)

traumatic event counseling; constables(now:
constables; traumatic event counseling)
(Payne)

department of homeland security; continuation
(Payne)

fingerprinting; criminal history; records checks
(Nguyen: Gress, Willoughby)

peace officers; discipline; modification (Payne)
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ROOM: SHR 2

Farnsworth, Vice-Chairman
Gowan, Chairman

Subject of Strike Everything
Amendment
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https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/80168

